

## AmMetLife Insurance Berhad announces appointment of Rangam Bir as

## Chief Executive Officer, succeeding Lee Jiau Jiunn

**10 May 2023, Kuala Lumpur** – AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (AmMetLife) today announced that Rangam Bir has been appointed as the company's Chief Executive Officer (CEO).

Bir succeeds Lee Jiau Jiunn, who has retired from the company on 28 April 2023. Bir has over two decades of experience in the industry, across multiple markets, and he currently serves as an independent director for the Malaysian Insurance Institute. He has a track record for performance and transformational leadership and has led his companies to recognition in digital advancements and employer branding.

In announcing the appointment, Elena Butarova, MetLife's Regional Head of Bangladesh, Malaysia, Nepal and Vietnam said, "We are excited to have Rangam Bir join AmMetLife. His extensive industry knowledge and proven leadership strengths will drive AmMetLife's ambitions to build a more confident future for all our stakeholders."

Bir is a graduate of India's University of Bombay, holding Bachelor of Engineering and Master of Management Studies degrees. He is a Fellow of the Malaysian Insurance Institute, a Member of the Institute of Corporate Directors Malaysia, and a Global Association Member of the Singapore Institute of Directors.

## About AmMetLife

AmMetLife is a strategic partnership between AMMB Holdings Berhad (AmBank Group) and MetLife International Holdings LLC (MetLife). AmMetLife offers a comprehensive range of life assurance and wealth protection solutions distributed through a combination of over 200 AmBank and AmMetLife branded branch offices, in addition to the strength of its authorised life insurance agents nationwide. The strategic partnership combines the international expertise and financial strength of MetLife with the local strength and reach of AmBank Group to create a customer-centric and modern life assurance solutions provider in Malaysia.

For further information on AmMetLife Insurance Berhad, please contact the Corporate Communications Department at AmMetLife-Communicator@ammmetlife.com

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (197301002252)

Head Office : Level 24, Menara 1 Sentrum, No. 201, Jalan Tun Sambanthan, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Postal Address : GPO Box 10956, 50730 Kuala Lumpur